

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2449

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GILLESPIE

Printer's No. 2864

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "the
2 Chief Clerk of the Senate,"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 20, by striking out "Senate and"

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by inserting after "website"
5 for any money appropriated specifically to and allocated
6 under a specific symbol number for allowable expenses of members
7 of the House of Representatives

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "Senate and"

9 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 12, by striking out all
10 of said lines and inserting

11 (2) Travel expenses on legislative business, including:
12 (i) Mileage on session or nonsession days.
13 (ii) Miscellaneous transportation on legislative business
14 and expenses of a similar nature.
15 (iii) Travel on legislative business by common carrier.
16 (iv) Car rental.
17 (v) Lodging, restaurant charges and other miscellaneous and
18 incidental expenses while away from home.
19 (3) Administrative, clerical and professional services for
20 legislative business, including:
21 (i) Administrative and clerical services.
22 (ii) Professional services.
23 (4) Rent for legislative office space, purchase of office
24 supplies, postage, telephone and answering services, printing
25 services and rental only of office equipment.
26 (5) Official entertainment, including restaurant and
27 beverage charges.
28 (6) Purchase of flags, plaques, publications, photographic
29 services, books and other similar items in connection with
30 legislative activities.
31 (7) Communications and donations in extending
32 congratulations or sympathy of illness or death.

Amend Bill, page 2, lines 15 through 17, by striking out all of lines 15 and 16 and "(2)" in line 17 and inserting

(1)

Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "incurred,
submitted,"

Amend Bill, page 2, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "and
reimbursed"

Amend Bill, page 2, lines 19 through 21, by striking out all of said lines and inserting

(2) To whom the expense was paid, the amount of the expense and the nature of the goods, services or other purpose for which the expense was made.

(3) The appropriation account from which the expense was made and the name of the individual requesting the expense and the name of the individual authorizing the expense.

Amend Bill, page 2, lines 24 through 28, by striking out the colon in line 24, all of lines 25 through 27 and "Management Operations or" in line 28

Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

(d) The following shall apply:

(1) The House Bipartisan Management Committee may add or remove an item from the list of expenses required to be published under subsection (a).

(2) Any changes made to the list of expenses required to be published under subsection (a) under paragraph (1) shall be transmitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin.

(e) If the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives determines that a portion of the expenses or information provided under this section should not be provided, the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives may redact that portion of the expenses or information.